
Merit List of Paper-II (Subject Aptitude Test) of those candidates who have obtained minimum 35% 
Marks in Paper-I (Screening Test) for the post of Assistant Librarian in the H.P. Public Service 
Commission, Shimla Examination/Test held on 09.05.2024. 
 

Sr.No Sheet No. 
Roll No. Appl 

No. 
Category 

Marks in 

Paper-I 

Marks in 

Paper-II 

1 94 10090685 1196365 UNRESERVED-- 37.00 76.50 

2 46 10090579 1201207 O B C  OF HP-- 35.50 53.50 

3 114 10090720 1197185 UNRESERVED-- 36.00 52.25 

4 90 10090677 1196376 UNRESERVED-- 48.00 48.00 

5 103 10090701 1203261 UNRESERVED-- 44.50 46.75 

6 82 10090662 1197202 UNRESERVED-- 41.50 45.25 

7 89 10090676 1196510 

UNRESERVED-ORTHO 

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED 

OF HP 

36.00 45.00 

8 55 10090601 1197163 UNRESERVED-- 42.50 43.00 

9 17 10090536 1196345 UNRESERVED-- 43.00 38.75 

10 49 10090584 1195426 UNRESERVED-- 36.50 33.25 

11 33 10090563 1190915 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 40.50 32.50 

12 50 10090589 1190345 
ECONOMICALLY WEAKER 

SECTION OF H.P.-- 
49.00 30.25 

13 25 10090549 1203342 UNRESERVED-- 43.50 17.00 

14 110 10090714 1197135 UNRESERVED-- 35.50 15.75 

 

Cut Off Marks 

Sr. No. Cut Off Marks 

1 76.50 

 



Score List of Paper-I (Screening Test) for the post of Assistant Librarian in the  H.P. Public Service 
Commission, Shimla Examination/Test held on dated 09.05.2024. 

Sr.No. Sheet No. Roll No. Appl No. Category Marks 

 

1 50 10090589 1190345 ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION OF H.P.-- 49.00 

2 90 10090677 1196376 UNRESERVED-- 48.00 

3 103 10090701 1203261 UNRESERVED-- 44.50 

4 25 10090549 1203342 UNRESERVED-- 43.50 

5 17 10090536 1196345 UNRESERVED-- 43.00 

6 55 10090601 1197163 UNRESERVED-- 42.50 

7 82 10090662 1197202 UNRESERVED-- 41.50 

8 33 10090563 1190915 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 40.50 

9 94 10090685 1196365 UNRESERVED-- 37.00 

10 49 10090584 1195426 UNRESERVED-- 36.50 

11 89 10090676 1196510 
UNRESERVED-ORTHO PHYSICALLY 
HANDICAPPED OF HP 36.00 

12 114 10090720 1197185 UNRESERVED-- 36.00 

13 46 10090579 1201207 O B C  OF HP-- 35.50 

14 110 10090714 1197135 UNRESERVED-- 35.50 

15 4 10090508 1197045 UNRESERVED-- 33.50 

16 56 10090602 1203120 UNRESERVED-- 33.50 

17 74 10090636 1204671 UNRESERVED-- 33.50 

18 95 10090686 1197256 UNRESERVED-- 33.50 

19 54 10090600 1192266 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 33.00 

20 63 10090612 1190776 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 32.50 

21 96 10090687 1190831 UNRESERVED-EX-SERVICEMEN OF HP   32.50 

22 9 10090519 1200175 UNRESERVED-- 32.00 

23 113 10090719 1190730 UNRESERVED-- 32.00 

24 2 10090502 1201519 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 31.50 

25 71 10090623 1199850 UNRESERVED-- 31.50 

26 19 10090541 1196893 UNRESERVED-- 30.50 

27 88 10090674 1204277 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 30.50 

28 27 10090552 1196400 O B C  OF HP-- 29.50 

29 12 10090525 1202002 ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION OF H.P.-- 29.00 

30 67 10090619 1191671 ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION OF H.P.-- 29.00 

31 6 10090510 1196478 UNRESERVED-- 28.50 

32 21 10090543 1202827 UNRESERVED-- 28.50 

33 85 10090669 1200076 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 28.50 

34 104 10090705 1203700 UNRESERVED-- 28.50 

35 72 10090633 1196362 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 28.00 

36 83 10090664 1196290 UNRESERVED-- 28.00 

37 107 10090709 1190710 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 28.00 

38 111 10090715 1202915 UNRESERVED-- 28.00 

39 57 10090603 1192435 UNRESERVED-- 27.50 



Score List of Paper-I (Screening Test) for the post of Assistant Librarian in the  H.P. Public Service 
Commission, Shimla Examination/Test held on dated 09.05.2024. 

Sr.No. Sheet No. Roll No. Appl No. Category Marks 

 

40 15 10090533 1193024 UNRESERVED-- 27.00 

41 79 10090654 1196690 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 27.00 

42 80 10090656 1190572 UNRESERVED-- 27.00 

43 76 10090645 1196360 UNRESERVED-- 26.50 

44 28 10090555 1192800 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 26.00 

45 106 10090708 1193295 UNRESERVED-- 25.50 

46 11 10090524 1191693 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 24.50 

47 32 10090561 1201196 UNRESERVED-BPL 24.50 

48 102 10090700 1196995 UNRESERVED-- 24.50 

49 105 10090706 1196970 UNRESERVED-- 24.50 

50 22 10090546 1191144 UNRESERVED-- 24.00 

51 61 10090608 1196319 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 24.00 

52 98 10090693 1192633 UNRESERVED-- 23.00 

53 93 10090682 1196334 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 22.50 

54 13 10090530 1204363 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 22.00 

55 48 10090582 1203077 UNRESERVED-- 22.00 

56 24 10090548 1201264 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 21.50 

57 66 10090618 1190288 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 21.50 

58 70 10090622 1191045 UNRESERVED-- 21.50 

59 35 10090566 1201900 UNRESERVED-- 21.00 

60 40 10090573 1196623 O B C  OF HP-- 21.00 

61 65 10090617 1193684 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 21.00 

62 68 10090620 1194301 UNRESERVED-- 21.00 

63 97 10090692 1197095 UNRESERVED-- 21.00 

64 7 10090513 1201826 UNRESERVED-- 20.50 

65 14 10090531 1197264 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 20.50 

66 30 10090559 1196370 UNRESERVED-- 20.50 

67 47 10090581 1192603 UNRESERVED-- 20.50 

68 62 10090609 1200519 UNRESERVED-- 20.50 

69 112 10090716 1190234 
SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-ORTHO PHYSICALLY 
HANDICAPPED OF HP 20.50 

70 53 10090596 1198262 UNRESERVED-- 20.00 

71 64 10090614 1196351 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 20.00 

72 10 10090520 1191756 UNRESERVED-- 19.50 

73 36 10090567 1190969 UNRESERVED-- 19.50 

74 101 10090698 1203041 UNRESERVED-- 19.00 

75 69 10090621 1204303 O B C  OF HP-- 18.50 

76 108 10090711 1197345 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 18.50 

77 3 10090503 1196784 O B C  OF HP-- 18.00 

78 5 10090509 1197082 UNRESERVED-- 18.00 



Score List of Paper-I (Screening Test) for the post of Assistant Librarian in the  H.P. Public Service 
Commission, Shimla Examination/Test held on dated 09.05.2024. 

Sr.No. Sheet No. Roll No. Appl No. Category Marks 

 

79 16 10090535 1204381 UNRESERVED-- 18.00 

80 26 10090550 1201518 UNRESERVED-- 18.00 

81 58 10090604 1197899 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 18.00 

82 78 10090653 1197319 UNRESERVED-- 18.00 

83 31 10090560 1200930 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 17.50 

84 86 10090671 1190887 UNRESERVED-- 17.50 

85 34 10090565 1193401 UNRESERVED-BPL 17.00 

86 84 10090668 1196878 UNRESERVED-- 17.00 

87 8 10090516 1203166 UNRESERVED-- 16.50 

88 18 10090537 1197332 UNRESERVED-- 15.50 

89 23 10090547 1199965 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 15.00 

90 38 10090570 1197119 UNRESERVED-- 14.00 

91 60 10090606 1196350 UNRESERVED-- 14.00 

92 41 10090574 1201171 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 13.50 

93 87 10090673 1192675 UNRESERVED-- 13.50 

94 100 10090697 1198740 UNRESERVED-- 13.50 

95 45 10090578 1196324 UNRESERVED-BPL 13.00 

96 109 10090713 1192682 UNRESERVED-- 13.00 

97 29 10090557 1196802 UNRESERVED-- 12.50 

98 37 10090569 1201278 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 12.50 

99 51 10090590 1204384 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 11.50 

100 59 10090605 1198349 UNRESERVED-- 10.50 

101 77 10090647 1200908 UNRESERVED-- 10.50 

102 20 10090542 1196814 UNRESERVED-- 9.50 

103 81 10090657 1204521 UNRESERVED-- 9.50 

104 42 10090575 1203571 UNRESERVED-- 9.00 

105 92 10090679 1196695 UNRESERVED-- 8.50 

106 39 10090571 1196443 UNRESERVED-- 7.50 

107 1 10090501 1192672 UNRESERVED-- 7.00 

108 44 10090577 1196341 UNRESERVED-- 6.50 

109 73 10090634 1192274 UNRESERVED-- 6.50 

110 91 10090678 1197297 UNRESERVED-- 6.50 

111 99 10090696 1202625 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 4.00 

112 75 10090644 1197289 O B C  OF HP-- 2.00 

113 43 10090576 1204484 UNRESERVED-- 1.00 

114 52 10090592 1200041 UNRESERVED-BPL -1.50 

 



Score List of Paper-II (Subject Aptitude Test) for the post of Assistant Librarian in the  H.P. Public Service 
Commission, Shimla Examination/Test held on dated 09.05.2024. 

Sr. No. Sheet No. Roll No. Appl No. Category Marks 

 

1 93 10090685 1196365 UNRESERVED-- 76.50 

2 87 10090674 1204277 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 66.25 

3 112 10090719 1190730 UNRESERVED-- 66.00 

4 99 10090697 1198740 UNRESERVED-- 63.75 

5 18 10090541 1196893 UNRESERVED-- 62.75 

6 4 10090508 1197045 UNRESERVED-- 61.50 

7 22 10090547 1199965 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 61.25 

8 47 10090582 1203077 UNRESERVED-- 58.75 

9 58 10090605 1198349 UNRESERVED-- 58.75 

10 69 10090622 1191045 UNRESERVED-- 57.75 

11 73 10090636 1204671 UNRESERVED-- 56.75 

12 91 10090679 1196695 UNRESERVED-- 56.75 

13 6 10090510 1196478 UNRESERVED-- 54.75 

14 45 10090579 1201207 O B C  OF HP-- 53.50 

15 60 10090608 1196319 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 52.75 

16 113 10090720 1197185 UNRESERVED-- 52.25 

17 105 10090708 1193295 UNRESERVED-- 52.00 

18 10 10090524 1191693 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 51.75 

19 40 10090574 1201171 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 51.25 

20 111 10090716 1190234 
SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-ORTHO PHYSICALLY 
HANDICAPPED OF HP 49.75 

21 31 10090561 1201196 UNRESERVED-BPL 48.75 

22 63 10090614 1196351 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 48.75 

23 89 10090677 1196376 UNRESERVED-- 48.00 

24 29 10090559 1196370 UNRESERVED-- 47.50 

25 15 10090535 1204381 UNRESERVED-- 47.25 

26 102 10090701 1203261 UNRESERVED-- 46.75 

27 21 10090546 1191144 UNRESERVED-- 46.50 

28 95 10090687 1190831 UNRESERVED-EX-SERVICEMEN OF HP  46.25 

29 108 10090713 1192682 UNRESERVED-- 46.25 

30 43 10090577 1196341 UNRESERVED-- 45.50 

31 81 10090662 1197202 UNRESERVED-- 45.25 

32 17 10090537 1197332 UNRESERVED-- 45.00 

33 50 10090590 1204384 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 45.00 

34 88 10090676 1196510 
UNRESERVED-ORTHO PHYSICALLY 
HANDICAPPED OF HP 45.00 

35 26 10090552 1196400 O B C  OF HP-- 44.75 

36 23 10090548 1201264 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 44.00 

37 2 10090502 1201519 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 43.25 

38 65 10090618 1190288 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 43.25 



Score List of Paper-II (Subject Aptitude Test) for the post of Assistant Librarian in the  H.P. Public Service 
Commission, Shimla Examination/Test held on dated 09.05.2024. 

Sr. No. Sheet No. Roll No. Appl No. Category Marks 

 

39 54 10090601 1197163 UNRESERVED-- 43.00 

40 36 10090569 1201278 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 42.50 

41 70 10090623 1199850 UNRESERVED-- 42.50 

42 107 10090711 1197345 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 40.75 

43 64 10090617 1193684 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 40.25 

44 80 10090657 1204521 UNRESERVED-- 40.25 

45 62 10090612 1190776 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 39.50 

46 78 10090654 1196690 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 39.00 

47 16 10090536 1196345 UNRESERVED-- 38.75 

48 101 10090700 1196995 UNRESERVED-- 38.75 

49 30 10090560 1200930 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 38.50 

50 61 10090609 1200519 UNRESERVED-- 38.25 

51 76 10090647 1200908 UNRESERVED-- 37.50 

52 94 10090686 1197256 UNRESERVED-- 37.50 

53 72 10090634 1192274 UNRESERVED-- 36.25 

54 96 10090692 1197095 UNRESERVED-- 35.25 

55 20 10090543 1202827 UNRESERVED-- 35.00 

56 13 10090531 1197264 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 34.50 

57 48 10090584 1195426 UNRESERVED-- 33.25 

58 103 10090705 1203700 UNRESERVED-- 33.25 

59 98 10090696 1202625 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 32.75 

60 32 10090563 1190915 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 32.50 

61 92 10090682 1196334 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 31.75 

62 83 10090668 1196878 UNRESERVED-- 31.00 

63 27 10090555 1192800 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 30.25 

64 49 10090589 1190345 ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION OF H.P.-- 30.25 

65 52 10090596 1198262 UNRESERVED-- 30.25 

66 57 10090604 1197899 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 30.25 

67 75 10090645 1196360 UNRESERVED-- 30.25 

68 86 10090673 1192675 UNRESERVED-- 30.00 

69 3 10090503 1196784 O B C  OF HP-- 29.00 

70 104 10090706 1196970 UNRESERVED-- 29.00 

71 12 10090530 1204363 SCHEDULED TRIBE OF HP-- 28.75 

72 79 10090656 1190572 UNRESERVED-- 28.75 

73 35 10090567 1190969 UNRESERVED-- 28.50 

74 84 10090669 1200076 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 28.50 

75 66 10090619 1191671 ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION OF H.P.-- 28.00 

76 106 10090709 1190710 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 28.00 

77 5 10090509 1197082 UNRESERVED-- 27.75 

78 68 10090621 1204303 O B C  OF HP-- 27.25 



Score List of Paper-II (Subject Aptitude Test) for the post of Assistant Librarian in the  H.P. Public Service 
Commission, Shimla Examination/Test held on dated 09.05.2024. 

Sr. No. Sheet No. Roll No. Appl No. Category Marks 

 

79 28 10090557 1196802 UNRESERVED-- 26.75 

80 37 10090570 1197119 UNRESERVED-- 26.75 

81 41 10090575 1203571 UNRESERVED-- 26.75 

82 9 10090520 1191756 UNRESERVED-- 26.50 

83 53 10090600 1192266 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 26.25 

84 67 10090620 1194301 UNRESERVED-- 26.25 

85 42 10090576 1204484 UNRESERVED-- 25.00 

86 71 10090633 1196362 SCHEDULED CASTE OF HP-- 25.00 

87 8 10090519 1200175 UNRESERVED-- 23.75 

88 44 10090578 1196324 UNRESERVED-BPL 23.50 

89 56 10090603 1192435 UNRESERVED-- 23.25 

90 100 10090698 1203041 UNRESERVED-- 20.25 

91 34 10090566 1201900 UNRESERVED-- 20.00 

92 82 10090664 1196290 UNRESERVED-- 19.50 

93 14 10090533 1193024 UNRESERVED-- 19.00 

94 33 10090565 1193401 UNRESERVED-BPL 19.00 

95 46 10090581 1192603 UNRESERVED-- 18.00 

96 55 10090602 1203120 UNRESERVED-- 18.00 

97 11 10090525 1202002 ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION OF H.P.-- 17.75 

98 24 10090549 1203342 UNRESERVED-- 17.00 

99 109 10090714 1197135 UNRESERVED-- 15.75 

100 110 10090715 1202915 UNRESERVED-- 15.25 

101 59 10090606 1196350 UNRESERVED-- 14.75 

102 51 10090592 1200041 UNRESERVED-BPL 14.00 

103 19 10090542 1196814 UNRESERVED-- 13.50 

104 74 10090644 1197289 O B C  OF HP-- 13.50 

105 97 10090693 1192633 UNRESERVED-- 13.25 

106 1 10090501 1192672 UNRESERVED-- 12.75 

107 7 10090513 1201826 UNRESERVED-- 12.50 

108 38 10090571 1196443 UNRESERVED-- 12.00 

109 90 10090678 1197297 UNRESERVED-- 10.25 

110 25 10090550 1201518 UNRESERVED-- 8.75 

111 85 10090671 1190887 UNRESERVED-- 6.25 

112 39 10090573 1196623 O B C  OF HP-- 5.50 

113 77 10090653 1197319 UNRESERVED-- 1.25 

 


